

Hendi BV Steenoven 21 3911 TX Rhenen

Tel: +31 317 681040 www.hendi.eu info@hendi.eu

HENDI B.V. hereby declares:

that itemnumber

588017-588024

type

Whipped cream maker

under brandname

HENDI

imported by

Hendi B.V. Rhenen

The Netherlands

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

1935/2004/EC

REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended

to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

2001/95/EC

DIRECTIVE 2001/95/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 3 December 2001 on general product safety

DIN 32615

Cream whipper, sodawater siphon and bulbs; concepts, safety requirements and testing

Rhenen, 25 juli, 2013

> MENDI B.V. Steemoven 21 3911 TX Rhenen tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040 fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E Vooys General manager

